ar Boy	ector of the U.S. Paten <i>PADEN RECORDA</i> ad Trademark Office PATEN IS C Assignments Ishington, D.C. 20231	101355988 TMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	
		Attorney Docket No. <u>103787</u>	
	To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Ι.	A. Name of conveying party-ies): Renthal Limited	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies) JIM O'NEAL DISTRIBUTING, INC. 9800 EATON AVENUE CHATSWORTH, CALIFORNIA 91311 USA	
	B Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
<u>.</u>	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No	
	Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Change of Name		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name           Ø         Other License		
	B. Execution Date: <u>April 19, 2000</u>		
÷.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	B. Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/941,761</u>	C. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	iached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
۰.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
	Name: Thomas J. Pardini	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>108018</u> )	
	Address OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	<ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>	
ξε¢.	en 100000 men exercise en 100 g		
).	the original document. A 17	iation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o	
	1/mm & ardim	Date: April 25, 2000	

1

PATENT REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0134

## LICENSE

WHEREAS, Renthal Limited, a company established under the laws of the United Kingdom whose address is Bredbury Park Way, Bredbury, Stockport, Cheshire SK6 2SN, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "Licensor") is the owner by assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel and Frames indicated below of the following United States Patent Application and is the applicant in respect of the following United Kingdom Patent Application (hereinafter called "Patent Properties"):

	Named	Reel
Application Number	Inventor	and Frame
U.S. Application No. 08/941,761	Andrew C. RENSHAW	8756/0741-0742
U.K. Application No. 9701027.6, (publication No. 2,321,225)	Andrew C. RENSHAW	Not Recorded

WHEREAS, the undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title identified above; and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Licensor and the undersigned is empowered to sign this License on behalf of the Licensor.

WHEREAS. Jim O'Neal Distributing, Inc., a company established under the laws of California, whose address is 9800 Eaton Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311, USA, (hereinafter called "Licensee") is desirous of acquiring a non-exclusive, irrevocable royalty-free license for the United States and the United Kingdom, their territories, dependencies and possessions, under said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of the same;

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration set forth in an Agreement executed concurrently herewith, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Licensor has granted unto Licensee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a non-exclusive, irrevocable royalty-free license for the United States and United Kingdom, their territories, dependencies and possessions, under said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof; this license to be held and enjoyed by licensee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms set forth in the Agreement executed concurrently herewith, which Agreement prohibits the licensee from granting any sub-licenses under this license.

Witness Jo Cit ALAN CURTIN.

Witness

PATENT REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0135

**RECORDED: 04/25/2000**